Non-Resident students enrolling in six or fewer credits will pay 1.25 times the resident tuition rate per credit hour.
Non-Resident students enrolling in more than six credits will pay the full non-resident tuition rate per credit hour.
Tuition is assessed at each campus independently.

Alamogordo

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Carlsbad

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Dona Ana

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident 135-Mile
Non-Resident

Grants

NM Resident In-District
NM Resident Out-District
Non-Resident

Full Time Flat Rates - 9 to 12 Credits

Tuition

729.00
873.00
2,025.00

369.00
666.00
1,431.00

616.50

765.00

841.50
2,130.75

729.00
819.00
1,530.00

TUITION & FEES - SUMMER 2022
Community Colleges

Required Fees

72.00
72.00
72.00

72.00
72.00
72.00

74.25
74.25
74.25
74.25

72.00
72.00
72.00

Total

801.00
945.00
2,097.00

441.00
738.00
1,503.00

690.75

839.25

915.75
2,205.00

801.00
891.00
1,602.00

Part Time Rate - Per Credit 1 to 8 and greater than 12

Alamogordo

NM Resident In-District

NM Resident Out-District

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6

Carlsbad

NM Resident In-District

NM Resident Out-District

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6

Dona Ana

NM Resident In-District

NM Resident Out-District

Non-Resident 135-Mile Rate per Credit

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6

Grants

NM Resident In-District

NM Resident Out-District

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)

Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6

Tuition

81.00
97.00
121.25
225.00

41.00
74.00
92.50
159.00

68.50
85.00
93.50
106.25
236.75

81.00
91.00
113.75
170.00

Required Fees

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

Total

89.00
105.00
129.25
233.00

49.00
82.00
100.50
167.00

76.75

93.25
101.75
114.50
245.00

89.00
99.00
121.75
178.00




