TUITION & FEES - SUMMER 2022 Community Colleges

- Non-Resident students enrolling in six or fewer credits will pay 1.25 times the resident tuition rate per credit hour.
- Non-Resident students enrolling in more than six credits will pay the full non-resident tuition rate per credit hour.
- Tuition is assessed at each campus independently.

Full Time Flat Rates - 9 to 12 Credits					
	Tuition	Required Fees	Total		
Alamogordo		·			
NM Resident In-District	729.00	72.00	801.00		
NM Resident Out-District	873.00	72.00	945.00		
Non-Resident	2,025.00	72.00	2,097.00		
Carlsbad					
NM Resident In-District	369.00	72.00	441.00		
NM Resident Out-District	666.00	72.00	738.00		
Non-Resident	1,431.00	72.00	1,503.00		
Dona Ana					
NM Resident In-District	616.50	74.25	690.75		
NM Resident Out-District	765.00	74.25	839.25		
Non-Resident 135-Mile	841.50	74.25	915.75		
Non-Resident	2,130.75	74.25	2,205.00		
Grants					
NM Resident In-District	729.00	72.00	801.00		
NM Resident Out-District	819.00	72.00	891.00		
	025.00	. 2100	232.00		

Part Time Rate - Per Credit 1 to 8 and greater than 12					
	Tuition	Required Fees	Total		
Alamogordo		•			
NM Resident In-District	81.00	8.00	89.00		
NM Resident Out-District	97.00	8.00	105.00		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	121.25	8.00	129.25		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	225.00	8.00	233.00		
Carlsbad					
NM Resident In-District	41.00	8.00	49.00		
NM Resident Out-District	74.00	8.00	82.00		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	92.50	8.00	100.50		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	159.00	8.00	167.00		
Dona Ana					
NM Resident In-District	68.50	8.25	76.75		
NM Resident Out-District	85.00	8.25	93.25		
Non-Resident 135-Mile Rate per Credit	93.50	8.25	101.75		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	106.25	8.25	114.50		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	236.75	8.25	245.00		
Grants					
NM Resident In-District	81.00	8.00	89.00		
NM Resident Out-District	91.00	8.00	99.00		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 6 Credits)	113.75	8.00	121.75		
Non-Resident Rate per Credit (1 - 14 Credits) when enrolled in >6	170.00	8.00	178.00		